

## Glenallan Elementary School Modernization (2A-Sitework)

BIDDER	F.O. Day	Kinsley Manufacturing	LVI Environmental	Pleasants Construction, Inc.	R.F. Kline, Inc.	Ross Contracting, Inc.	Urban Zink	
<b>MBE Forms A &amp; B</b>				x		x	x	
Base Bid				\$4,967,808		\$4,550,000	\$4,180,000	
Alt 1: Finishing Additional Classrooms				\$0		\$0	\$0	
Alt 2: Environmental Education Area				\$25,000		\$46,000	\$37,750	
Alt 3: LED Exterior Lighting				\$0		\$0	\$0	
Alt 4: Ceramic Glazed Brick				\$0		\$0	\$0	
Alt 5: Entrance Canopy				\$2,000		\$4,000	\$3,400	
Alt 6: FSC Certified Wood				\$0		\$0	\$0	
Alt 7: Site Harvested Wood				\$0		\$0	\$0	
Bid Bond Included				x		x	x	
Addenda acknowledged-(#1,2,3)				x		x	x	

**Glenallan Elementary School  
 Modernization  
 (3A-Concrete)**

BIDDER	Canyon Contracting	Chevy Chase Contractors	Dance Brothers, Inc.	Sody Concrete Construction, Inc.	F & B Concrete			
<b>MBE Forms A &amp; B</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>		<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>			
Base Bid	\$894,150	\$882,000		\$1,078,000	\$1,091,900			
Alt 1: Finishing Additional Classrooms	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0			
Alt 2: Environmental Education Area	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0			
Alt 3: LED Exterior Lighting	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0			
Alt 4: Ceramic Glazed Brick	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0			
Alt 5: Entrance Canopy	\$2,120	\$0		\$7,500	\$2,500			
Alt 6: FSC Certified Wood	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0			
Alt 7: Site Harvested Wood	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0			
Bid Bond Included	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>		<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>			
Addenda acknowledged-(#1,2,3)	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>		<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>			

## Glenallan Elementary School Modernization (4A-Masonry)

BIDDER	George Moehrle Masonry	Gordon H. Ragan	Karon Masonry	Manganaro Midatlantic	Masonry Inc.			
<b>MBE Forms A &amp; B</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>				
Base Bid	\$2,268,000	\$2,535,000	\$1,918,000	\$2,081,000				
Alt 1: Finishing Additional Classrooms	\$6,800	\$15,000	\$5,500	\$14,000				
Alt 2: Environmental Education Area	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0				
Alt 3: LED Exterior Lighting	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0				
Alt 4: Ceramic Glazed Brick	\$63,700	\$40,000	\$75,000	\$120,000				
Alt 5: Entrance Canopy	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0				
Alt 6: FSC Certified Wood	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0				
Alt 7: Site Harvested Wood	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0				
Bid Bond Included	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>				
Addenda acknowledged-(#1,2,3)	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>				

**Glenallan Elementary School  
 Modernization  
 (5A-Steel)**

<b>BIDDER</b>	<b>Crystal Steel Fabricators</b>	<b>Kinsley Manufacturing</b>	<b>R &amp; R Fabricators</b>	<b>SA Halac Ironworks</b>	<b>Strait Steel, Inc.</b>			
<b>MBE Forms A &amp; B</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>			
Base Bid	\$1,561,000	\$1,360,500	\$1,231,000	\$1,450,000	\$1,278,000			
Alt 1: Finishing Additional Classrooms	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,000	\$0			
Alt 2: Environmental Education Area	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Alt 3: LED Exterior Lighting	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Alt 4: Ceramic Glazed Brick	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$20,000	\$0			
Alt 5: Entrance Canopy	\$18,000	\$20,000	\$12,650	\$18,000	\$27,000			
Alt 6: FSC Certified Wood	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Alt 7: Site Harvested Wood	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Bid Bond Included	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>			
Addenda acknowledged-(#1,2,3)	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>			

**Glenallan Elementary School  
 Modernization  
 (6A-General Carpentry)**

<b>BIDDER</b>	<b>Hancock &amp; Albanese, Inc.</b>	<b>Paragon Casework</b>	<b>Keller Brothers</b>	<b>JP Construction, Inc</b>				
<b>MBE Forms A &amp; B</b>	<b>x</b>		<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>				
Base Bid	\$1,210,000		\$1,129,000	\$1,407,724				
Alt 1: Finishing Additional Classrooms	\$39,000		\$39,000	\$70,557				
Alt 2: Environmental Education Area	\$0		\$0	\$0				
Alt 3: LED Exterior Lighting	\$0		\$0	\$0				
Alt 4: Ceramic Glazed Brick	\$0		\$0	\$0				
Alt 5: Entrance Canopy	\$1,400		\$3,000	\$5,950				
Alt 6: FSC Certified Wood	\$43,000		\$27,000	\$64,737				
Alt 7: Site Harvested Wood	\$1,600		\$6,000	\$18,160				
Bid Bond Included	<b>x</b>		<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>				
Addenda acknowledged-(#1,2,3)	<b>x</b>		<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>				

**Glenallan Elementary School  
 Modernization  
 (7A-Roofing)**

BIDDER	CitiRoof Corp.	Interstate Corp.	Kalkreuth Roofing	R.D. Bean	Orndorff & Spaid, Inc.			
<b>MBE Forms A &amp; B</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>		<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>			
Base Bid	\$1,495,000	\$1,135,000		\$1,109,210	\$1,028,627			
Alt 1: Finishing Additional Classrooms	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0			
Alt 2: Environmental Education Area	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0			
Alt 3: LED Exterior Lighting	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0			
Alt 4: Ceramic Glazed Brick	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0			
Alt 5: Entrance Canopy	\$15,100	\$5,000		\$4,800	\$11,469			
Alt 6: FSC Certified Wood	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0			
Alt 7: Site Harvested Wood	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0			
Bid Bond Included	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>		<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>			
Addenda acknowledged-(#1,2,3)	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>		<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>			

**Glenallan Elementary School  
 Modernization  
 (8A-Windows Glazing)**

<b>BIDDER</b>	<b>Clyde Mchenry, Inc.</b>	<b>Engineered Construction Products</b>	<b>Glass &amp; Metals, Inc.</b>	<b>Spear Window &amp; Glass</b>	<b>Zephyr Aluminum</b>			
<b>MBE Forms A &amp; B</b>		<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>			
Base Bid		\$999,170	\$1,017,043	\$719,426	\$995,000			
Alt 1: Finishing Additional Classrooms		\$0	\$0	\$3,100	\$0			
Alt 2: Environmental Education Area		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Alt 3: LED Exterior Lighting		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Alt 4: Ceramic Glazed Brick		\$0	\$0	\$121,920	\$0			
Alt 5: Entrance Canopy		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Alt 6: FSC Certified Wood		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Alt 7: Site Harvested Wood		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Bid Bond Included		<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>			
Addenda acknowledged-(#1,2,3)		<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>			

**Glenallan Elementary School  
 Modernization  
 (9A-Drywall Acoustical)**

<b>BIDDER</b>	<b>Can-Am Contractors</b>	<b>Finishes, Inc.</b>	<b>JP Construction</b>	<b>Manganaro MidAtlantic, LLC</b>	<b>Reliant Drywall, Inc.</b>			
<b>MBE Forms A &amp; B</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>		<b>x</b>			
Base Bid	\$515,500	\$580,000	\$656,324		\$724,000			
Alt 1: Finishing Additional Classrooms	\$9,700	\$13,400	\$10,127		\$17,000			
Alt 2: Environmental Education Area	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0			
Alt 3: LED Exterior Lighting	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0			
Alt 4: Ceramic Glazed Brick	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0			
Alt 5: Entrance Canopy	\$7,300	\$9,500	\$32,073		\$11,000			
Alt 6: FSC Certified Wood	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0			
Alt 7: Site Harvested Wood	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0			
Bid Bond Included	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>		<b>x</b>			
Addenda acknowledged-(#1,2,3)	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>	<b>x</b>		<b>x</b>			



